		03-01-20	$\cap \cap$				
LWIN	2400			HEET	Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Frademark Office ATENT	
TO: The Commission	ner of Pater	10127832	14	tached o	original document(s	s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		10127002	. [e Type			
New☐ Resubmission (No Document ID #	lon-Recordation)		Assignr License Merger	nent			
Correction of PT Reel # Corrective Docui		Agreem of Name					
Reel #	Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)					Execution Date(s)	
 Hiroshi Sugie 3. 4. 			OIP	E 703	February 16, 200	0	
5.			FEB 7	3 2	,		
6. Mark if Additions	I Nomes of Comis	uina Dartias Attanta	۱ /		o 5,		
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party							
Receiving Party	Andria Committee		ENT	& TRADE			
Name	tsubishi Denki Kat						
Address 2-3 Address	3, Marunouchi 2-ch	iome, Chiyoda-ku					
	kyo_	JAPAN			100-8310		
Cit		State/Cou	ntrv		Zip Code		
	,	ing Parties Attached			Zip Code		
Correspondent Nan							
Jeffrey A. Wyand					Telephone: (202)	737-6770	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer	l td		Facsimile: (202) 737-6776				
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300					Attorney Docket N		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960					Attorney Docker	10. 400404/5/1111	
		ages of the attached	conveyance	documer	nt including any att	achments: 1	
Application Number	r(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)			Mark if additional n	umbers attached	
		or the Patent Number (D	UNUI ENTER			perty).	
09/472,826	Application Num	Derz			Patent Numbers	1	
09/472,020							
If this document is be application was signed	eing filed together ved by the first name	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap ed executing invento	l oplication, ent or.	er the da	te the patent	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation						-	
Enter PCT application		U.S. Application	PCT	F	PCT	PCT	
Number has not beer	n assigned.						
			PCT	F	PCT	PCT	
				<u></u>			
Number of Propertie	es		Ent	er the tot	al number of prope	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount							
			Fee Amount	for Prope	erties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payme	ent:						
	check in the amo						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216							
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
true copy of the c	riginal document.	Charges to deposit	account are a	authorize	d, as indicated her	ein.	
	<i>1</i>	111	2/12		X		
Jeffrey A. Wyand	J	< ptohen	TW rece	$\mathcal{A} \perp$	4cmualy	25, 2020	
Name of Perso	ature	* \	Da				
	24 09472826	- 4 y vs	$\overline{}$				
FC:581	40.00 DP		•				

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other goo and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
Hiroshi SUGIE of Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign and transfer to MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "NUMERICALLY CONTROLLED SYSTEM AND BACKLASH COMPENSATION DEVICE FOR USE WITH THE SYSTEM" which was executed by the undersigned on
or filed on <u>December 28, 1999</u> and accorded Serial No. $09/472,83$ (hereinafter called the Application);
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.
Signed at Tokyo, Japan
this <u>16th</u> day of <u>February</u> , x 18x 9. 2000 WITNESS(ES): INVENTOR(S):
Hiroshi Sugie Hiroshi SUGIE

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010570 FRAME: 0567